FY19 Pre-Internal EPAAS/
Environmental Officer (EO)
Team Meeting

U.S. ARMY AVIA



¥ Internal EPAAS Purpose

« EPAAS Assessments are intended to:

— Allow the Army to check itself and identify non-
compliance with environmental regulations.

— Provide suggestions for both immediate and long-
term corrective actions.

— Indicate resources needed for implementation

* This is the first Internal EPAAS since
External EPAAS, performed on 27
2017.
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« EPAAS teams will use USAACE Form

¥ Internal EPAAS Purpose

2717, Compliance Inspection Checklist, to
Inspect a representative sample of

organizations currently inspected throuc
our quarterly compliance inspections
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0800—0830
0900—1100
1100—1200
1200—1530

0800—0830
0900—1000
1000—1100
1100—1200
1230—1430
1430—1530

0800—0830
0845—1015
1015—1100

1100—1200
1200—1300

1300—1430
1430—1530

EPAAS Schedule: 10 June

TEAM 1
In-Brief
Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Cairns (ACLC M1 Cairns )
Lunch

Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Cairns (ACLC M1 Cairns)

TEAM 2
In-Brief
Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Molinelli, (ACLC M1 Molinelli)
Directorate of Plans, Training, Mobilization, and Security, Range Ops (DPTMS RO)
Lunch
Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 (ACLC M1 SHELL)
Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Shell (AAFES SNB SHELL)

TEAM 3
In-Brief
81st Regional Support Command, Equipment Concentration Site (81 RSC ESC 151)
Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Knox (ACLC M1 KNOX)

Lunch

Logistics Readiness Center, Hazmat Operations (LRC HMCC)

Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 AMSS (ACLC M1 AMSS)
DFMWR, Outdoor Recreation (DFMWR OR)
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1121

See schedule

See schedule

1121
25645
24314

See schedule

60102

1121

25102, 25116
25161, 25165,

25172

1315

1001

Melissa Lowlavar

Bill Hensley

Bill Hensley

Melissa Lowlavar
Wade Pasquarella

Mark Raby

Larry Riggs
Apple Olsen

Melissa Lowlavar
Joshua Shiver

Jack Martin

Jason Bridgman
Daniel Patton

Trish Durham

Mark Yoakum

334-255-1653
334-255-4195

334-255-4195

334-255-1653
334-255-5199
334-255-4303

334-255-8669
334-503-9338 x203

334-255-1653
334-255-9094
334-255-6298

334-255-1311

334-255-1284
334-255-4071




0800—0930
0930—1030
1100—1200
1200—1230
1245—1315

0800—0900
0900—1000
1000—1100
1100—1200
1200—1300

1300—1430

1430—1530

0800—0930
1000—1100
1100—1200
1200—1300

1300—1430
1430—1530

EPAAS Schedule: 11 June

TEAM 1
AAFES Snack Bar Cairns (AAFES SNB CAIRNS)
110th Aviation Brigade, 1-223 AVN, DynCorp Operations (1-223rd, DynCorp)
Lunch
Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Golf Course (DFMWR GC)
Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Arts and Crafts
TEAM 2
Logistics Readiness Center, POL (LRC Vanquish Fuel Lab)
Army Materiel Command, AOAP (AMC AOAP)
Logistics Readiness Center, Fuel Point Contractor (LRC FUEL PT)
Lunch

Army Air Force Exchange Service, Triangle Shoppette (AAFES Triangle Shoppette)

Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Lowe (ACLC M1 LOWE)

Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Lowe (AAFES SNB LOWE)
TEAM 3

Army Air Force Exchange Service, Mini Mall/Shoppette (AAFES MiniMall)

Army Air Force Exchange Service, Firestone Auto Center (AAFES FIRESTONE)

Lunch

Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Hanchey (ACLC M1 HANCHEY)

Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Hanchey (AAFES SNB HANCHEY)
Aviation Center Logistics Command, ACLC CCAD (ACLC CCAD)

30168
30101

20079
9205

800
800
810

22305

40135,
40139,
40140

40162

6600
6600

See
schedule

50101
50204

Apple Olsen

Robert Murray

David Plunkett

Angel Dietz

Daniel Pattberg
Mark Minshew
Ruth Mauldin

Ivy Knight Buggs

Eddy Ambrose

Apple Olsen

Ivy Knight Buggs

Brandon West

Wade Pasquarella

Apple Olsen
Keith Martin

334-503-9338 x203
334-598-5428

334-685-2883
334-255-9020

334-255-1673
334-255-1771
334-389-2161

334-598-9338

334-255-4229

334-503-9338

334-503-9338 X101
334-598-1566

334-255-5199

334-503-9338 X203

334-255-8787
334-255-5072




0800—0830
0900—0930
1000—1030

1100—1130

1200—1300
1300—1530

0800—0900
0900 -1100
1100—1200
1200—1300
1300—1400
1400—1530

0800—0930
0930-1100

1100—1200

EPAAS Schedule: 12 June

TEAM 1
1st Aviation Brigade, 1-145th, SERE (1AB 145 SERE)
Aviation and Missile Command, Fleet Management Expansion (AMCOM —FMXG)
Air Traffic Services Command, 1-58th Airfield Operations (ATSCOM 1-58th AOB)

Air Traffic Services Command, Air Traffic Services Command (ATSCOM 164 TAOG)

Lunch
DFMWR, Aviators Landing, Mother Rucker’s (DFMWR LZ-AL-MR)
TEAM 2
Training Support Center (TSC)
DFMWR, Auto Skills Center (DFMWR ASC)
Lunch
Army Air Force Exchange Service, Burger King (AAFES BK)
Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Rucker Lanes (DFMWR RL)
Army Air Force Exchange Service, Post Exchange (AAFES PX)
TEAM 3
Logistics Readiness Center, Maintenance Center, Vanquish (LRC MCI VANQUISH)

Directorate of Public Works, Base Operations Maintenance, Pride (DPW BOMP)

Lunch

8357, 8363
4713
4712

4740

113

550
9205

4300
9227
9214

1424
415

Chris Vanloon

Othel Winslett

Dazhane Wright
*Chief Bartley

Robert Moos
*Chief Bartley

James Darden

Ronald Hall

Tina Barber
Demario Carter
Ron Cook

Justin Caywood

Samuel Lyon

Walter
Calloway

334-255-0444

334-255-9290

TBD
334-255-0277

334-255-0597
334-255-0277

334-598-2426

334-255-1251
334-255-9725

TBD
334-255-9503

334-503-9044 X215

334-728-2577
334-255-1729




« During the last quarter’s Environmental Compliance inspections,

numerous findings related to incorrect or missing documentation were
noted. The following show the most common findings:

Incomplete, outdated, and/or obsolete version of Site Specific
Spill Plan (USAACE Form 2719) - annual update required.
Expired Environmental Officer (EO) training and Spill Preven
Controls and Countermeasures (SPCC) training - annue
requirement.

USAACE Form 2711 not completed monthly/wee
containers.

Training certifications not available.
Environmental Officer Appointment Me
Form 2729) not available.
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Updated Environmental
Documents

« Ensure your documents are up-to-date.
» Note: the following documents have been updated since 1 January

Document Description Date

USAACE Form 2717 Environmental Compliance Inspection Checklist 1Apri9
USAACE Form 2719 Site-Specific Spill Plan 1Jan19
USAACE Form 2725 HWSAA Inspection Checklist 1Jan19

USAACE Form 2733 HWSAA & 90-Day HWCAA Manager Appointment Memo 1Apri9

USAACE Form 2735 Hazardous Waste Job Description and Training Record 1Japts

ENV-AS002 Asbestos Abatement Procedures 1Apri9
ENV-EM001 Environmental Binders 1Jani9
ENV-P003 Internal Auditing 1Jan19
ENV-SW001 Waste Turn-In Procedure 1Apri9
ENV-SW002 Used Battery Management 1Apri9
ENV-SWO007 Management of Used Oil and Fuel Filters 1Apri

ENV-SWO010 Contractor Hazardous Waste Management
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S. ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND
HEADQUARTERS U.8, ARMY GARRISON
2218 6TH AVENUE
FORT RUCKER AL 36262-5105

GC Policy Mema 19-23
26 April 2019
IMRC-PWE

“ortrucke® =

MEMORAMNDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION
SUBJECT: Discontinue the Use of Reconditioned Absorbents

1. The purpose of this memorandurm is to rescind previous policy on Fort Rucker for the
purchase of reconditioned absorbent materials used in maintenance activities, spill cleanup, and
other industrial applications. These reconditioned absorbents include rags, wipes, towels,
absorbent pads, socks and booms.

2. Sampling conductad on current reconditioned absorbents used by various organizations on
the installation found that the products were contaminated with high levels of heavy meatals,
specifically cadmium. These levels were well above the regulatory limit for hazardous waste
disposal. This was the case at most organizations whether the products were laundered or
dirty. Due to the potential risks of these contaminants, Fort Rucker will discontinue the use of
reconditioned absorbents.

3. All current reconditioned absorbents on the installation must be disposed of as hazardous
waste. To do so, please turn in these products to the Hazardous Material Control Center for
proper consolidation and disposal.

4, As a path forward, organizations will purchase disposable absorbents including paper or
cloth wipes, rags, filters, spill pads, and booms from various vendors. Contaminated absaorbents
will then be managed as hazardous waste or non-hazardous waste as the waste stream
dictates. Refer to the Fort Rucker Hazardous Waste Management Plan and Directorate of
Public Works, Envirenmental and Natural Resources Division (DPW-ENRD) office for specific
waste stream analysis,

5. For more details, please contact DPW-ENRD at 334-255-1024 or 334-255-1653,

6. This memorandum supersedes GC Policy Memeo 17-23, dated 29 August 2017, and will
remain in effect until changed or formally rescinded.

-

BRIAN E. WALSH
COL, AV
Garrison Commander
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Points of Contact

 Melissa Lowlavar, Chief, Environmental
Management Branch

— melissa.g.lowlavar3.civ@mail.mil
— 334-255-1653

« Katherine Sculthorpe, TRINITY
— ksculthorpe@trinityadc.com
— 850-642-0855




