## FY19 Pre-Internal EPAAS/ Environmental Officer (EO) Team Meeting



8 May 2019





- EPAAS Assessments are intended to:
  - Allow the Army to check itself and identify noncompliance with environmental regulations.
  - Provide suggestions for both immediate and longterm corrective actions.
  - Indicate resources needed for implementation.
- This is the first Internal EPAAS since the FY18 External EPAAS, performed on 27-30 November 2017.



# Internal EPAAS Purpose

 EPAAS teams will use USAACE Form 2717, Compliance Inspection Checklist, to inspect a representative sample of organizations currently inspected through our quarterly compliance inspections.



EPAAS Schedule: 10 June					
	TEAM 1				
0800—0830	In-Brief	1121	Melissa Lowlavar	334-255-1653	
0900—1100	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Cairns (ACLC M1 Cairns )	See schedule	Bill Hensley	334-255-4195	
1100—1200	Lunch				
1200—1530	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Cairns (ACLC M1 Cairns )	See schedule	Bill Hensley	334-255-4195	
	TEAM 2				
0800—0830	In-Brief	1121	Melissa Lowlavar	334-255-1653	
0900—1000	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Molinelli, (ACLC M1 Molinelli)	25645	Wade Pasquarella	334-255-5199	
1000—1100	Directorate of Plans, Training, Mobilization, and Security, Range Ops (DPTMS RO)	24314	Mark Raby	334-255-4303	
1100—1200	Lunch				
1230—1430	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 (ACLC M1 SHELL)	See schedule	Larry Riggs	334-255-8669	
1430—1530	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Shell (AAFES SNB SHELL)	60102	Apple Olsen	334-503-9338 x203	
	TEAM 3				
0800—0830	In-Brief	1121	Melissa Lowlavar	334-255-1653	
0845—1015	81st Regional Support Command, Equipment Concentration Site (81 RSC ESC 151)	25102, 25116	Joshua Shiver	334-255-9094	
1015—1100	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Knox (ACLC M1 KNOX)	25161, 25165, 25172	Jack Martin	334-255-6298	
1100—1200	Lunch				
1200—1300	Logistics Readiness Center, Hazmat Operations (LRC HMCC)	1315	Jason Bridgman Daniel Patton	334-255-1311	
1300—1430	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 AMSS (ACLC M1 AMSS)	1001	Trish Durham	334-255-1284	
1430—1530	DFMWR, Outdoor Recreation (DFMWR OR)	24206	Mark Yoakum	334-255-4071	

24211

### **EPAAS Schedule: 11 June**

	LI AAS SCIICAGIC. II Juli					
	TEAM 1					
0800-0930	AAFES Snack Bar Cairns (AAFES SNB CAIRNS)	30168	Apple Olsen	334-503-9338 x203		
0930—1030	110th Aviation Brigade, 1-223 AVN, DynCorp Operations (1-223rd, DynCorp)	30101	Robert Murray	334-598-5428		
1100—1200	Lunch					
1200—1230	Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Golf Course (DFMWR GC)	20079	David Plunkett	334-685-2883		
1245—1315	Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Arts and Crafts	9205	Angel Dietz	334-255-9020		
	TEAM 2					
0800—0900	Logistics Readiness Center, POL (LRC Vanquish Fuel Lab)	800	Daniel Pattberg	334-255-1673		
0900—1000	Army Materiel Command, AOAP (AMC AOAP)	800	Mark Minshew	334-255-1771		
1000—1100	Logistics Readiness Center, Fuel Point Contractor (LRC FUEL PT)	810	Ruth Mauldin	334-389-2161		
1100—1200	Lunch					
1200—1300	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Triangle Shoppette (AAFES Triangle Shoppette)	22305	Ivy Knight Buggs	334-598-9338		
1300—1430	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Lowe (ACLC M1 LOWE)	40135, 40139, 40140	Eddy Ambrose	334-255-4229		
1430—1530	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Lowe (AAFES SNB LOWE)	40162	Apple Olsen	334-503-9338		
TEAM 3						
0800—0930	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Mini Mall/Shoppette (AAFES MiniMall)	6600	Ivy Knight Buggs	334-503-9338 X101		
1000—1100	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Firestone Auto Center (AAFES FIRESTONE)	6600	Brandon West	334-598-1566		
1100—1200	Lunch					
1200—1300	Aviation Center Logistics Command, M1 Hanchey (ACLC M1 HANCHEY)	See schedule	Wade Pasquarella	334-255-5199		

50101

50204

Apple Olsen

Keith Martin

1300—1430 Army Air Force Exchange Service, Snack Bar, Hanchey (AAFES SNB HANCHEY)

1430—1530 Aviation Center Logistics Command, ACLC CCAD (ACLC CCAD)

334-503-9338 X203

334-255-8787 334-255-5072

### **EPAAS Schedule: 12 June**

### TEAM 1

0800-0830	1st Aviation Brigade, 1-145th, SERE (1AB 145 SERE)	8357, 8363	Chris Vanloon	334-255-0444
0900—0930	Aviation and Missile Command, Fleet Management Expansion (AMCOM—FMXG)	4713	Othel Winslett	334-255-9290
1000—1030	Air Traffic Services Command, 1-58th Airfield Operations (ATSCOM 1-58th AOB)	4712	Dazhane Wright *Chief Bartley	TBD 334-255-0277
1100—1130	Air Traffic Services Command, Air Traffic Services Command (ATSCOM 164 TAOG)	4740	Robert Moos *Chief Bartley	334-255-0597 334-255-0277
1200—1300	Lunch			
1300—1530	DFMWR, Aviators Landing, Mother Rucker's (DFMWR LZ-AL-MR)	113	James Darden	334-598-2426
	TEAM 2			
0800—0900	Training Support Center (TSC)	550	Ronald Hall	334-255-1251
0900 –1100	DFMWR, Auto Skills Center (DFMWR ASC)	9205	Tina Barber	334-255-9725
1100—1200	Lunch			
1200—1300	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Burger King (AAFES BK)	4300	Demario Carter	TBD
1300—1400	Directorate of Family, Morale, Welfare, and Recreation, Rucker Lanes (DFMWR RL)	9227	Ron Cook	334-255-9503
1400—1530	Army Air Force Exchange Service, Post Exchange (AAFES PX)	9214	Justin Caywood	334-503-9044 X215
	TEAM 3			
0800—0930	Logistics Readiness Center, Maintenance Center, Vanquish (LRC MCI VANQUISH)	1424	Samuel Lyon	334-728-2577
0930–1100	Directorate of Public Works, Base Operations Maintenance, Pride (DPW BOMP)	415	Walter Calloway	334-255-1729
1100—1200	Lunch			





# Top 5 Compliance Inspection Findings

- During the last quarter's Environmental Compliance inspections, numerous findings related to incorrect or missing documentation were noted. The following show the most common findings:
  - Incomplete, outdated, and/or obsolete version of Site Specific Spill Plan (USAACE Form 2719) - annual update required.
  - Expired Environmental Officer (EO) training and Spill Prevention Controls and Countermeasures (SPCC) training - annual requirement.
  - USAACE Form 2711 not completed monthly/weekly for SPCC containers.
  - Training certifications not available.
  - Environmental Officer Appointment Memorandum (USAACE Form 2729) not available.





# Updated Environmental Documents

- Ensure your documents are up-to-date.
  - Note: the following documents have been updated since 1 January

Document Description		
USAACE Form 2717 Environmental Compliance Inspection Checklist	1Apr19	
USAACE Form 2719 Site-Specific Spill Plan	1Jan19	
USAACE Form 2725 HWSAA Inspection Checklist	1Jan19	
USAACE Form 2733 HWSAA & 90-Day HWCAA Manager Appointment Memo	1Apr19	
USAACE Form 2735 Hazardous Waste Job Description and Training Record	1Jan19	
ENV-AS002 Asbestos Abatement Procedures	1Apr19	
ENV-EM001 Environmental Binders	1Jan19	
ENV-P003 Internal Auditing	1Jan19	
ENV-SW001 Waste Turn-In Procedure	1Apr19	
ENV-SW002 Used Battery Management	1Apr19	
ENV-SW007 Management of Used Oil and Fuel Filters	1Apr19	
ENV-SW010 Contractor Hazardous Waste Management	21Mar19	





### DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U.S. ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND HEADQUARTERS U.S. ARMY GARRISON 2218 6TH AVENUE FORT RUCKER AL 36362-5105

> GC Policy Memo 19-23 26 April 2019

IMRC-PWE

### MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Discontinue the Use of Reconditioned Absorbents

- The purpose of this memorandum is to rescind previous policy on Fort Rucker for the purchase of reconditioned absorbent materials used in maintenance activities, spill cleanup, and other industrial applications. These reconditioned absorbents include rags, wipes, towels, absorbent pads, socks and booms.
- 2. Sampling conducted on current reconditioned absorbents used by various organizations on the installation found that the products were contaminated with high levels of heavy metals, specifically cadmium. These levels were well above the regulatory limit for hazardous waste disposal. This was the case at most organizations whether the products were laundered or dirty. Due to the potential risks of these contaminants, Fort Rucker will discontinue the use of reconditioned absorbents.
- All current reconditioned absorbents on the installation must be disposed of as hazardous waste. To do so, please turn in these products to the Hazardous Material Control Center for proper consolidation and disposal.
- 4. As a path forward, organizations will purchase disposable absorbents including paper or cloth wipes, rags, filters, spill pads, and booms from various vendors. Contaminated absorbents will then be managed as hazardous waste or non-hazardous waste as the waste stream dictates. Refer to the Fort Rucker Hazardous Waste Management Plan and Directorate of Public Works, Environmental and Natural Resources Division (DPW-ENRD) office for specific waste stream analysis.
- 5. For more details, please contact DPW-ENRD at 334-255-1024 or 334-255-1653.
- This memorandum supersedes GC Policy Memo 17-23, dated 29 August 2017, and will remain in effect until changed or formally rescinded.

BRIAN E. WALSH COL, AV

Garrison Commander

DISTRIBUTION: A. B





### **Points of Contact**

- Melissa Lowlavar, Chief, Environmental Management Branch
  - melissa.g.lowlavar3.civ@mail.mil
  - **334-255-1653**
- Katherine Sculthorpe, TRINITY
  - ksculthorpe@trinityadc.com
  - **850-642-0855**

